## Nagaland Board of School Education Kohima

## <u>NOTIFICATION</u> Dated Kohima, the 7 th June, 2023

NO.NBE-45/Ex-Interaction/2023-24 :: In pursuance of Governor's Secreriat letter No.G-14/02-1/00/EDN(Pt.III) dated 2<sup>nd</sup> June 2023, it is hereby notified for information to the heads of Institutions of the Toppers/Rank Holders, Achievers in subjects, Awardees of Governor's Awards in various categories of HSLC and HSSLC Examinations 2023 that the Governor's felicitation programme is scheduled to held on 14<sup>th</sup> June 2023 at 11:00 a.m. at Dr. Imkongliba Ao Hall, Raj Bhavan, Kohima.

The Toppers, Rank Holders, Achievers of Governor's Awards are being invited to attend the programme. The Heads of Institutions of the Toppers/Rank Holders are also invited to attend the function. Due to space constraints, the parents are not invited this time.

In this regard, the Heads are requested to inform the Toppers, Rank Holders and Achievers who passed out from their schools to attend the programme positively.

The confirmed lists from the school should be mailed to <u>nagaboard@gmail.com</u> on or before  $9^{th}$  June 2023 by 3:00 p.m. for onward submission to Governor's Secretariat.

All the invitees shall report to the venue at 10:30 a.m. and seated by 10:45 a.m. Students should be advised to come in their school uniform.

Sd/- Asano Sekhose Chairman

NO.NBE-45/Ex-Interaction/2023-24/  $J \le 7 \le$  Dated Kohima, the  $\Rightarrow$  th June 2023 A. Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Head of Institutions of the Toppers and Rank Holders of HSLC & HSSLC Examinations 2023 and HSLC & HSSLC Toppers of Governor's Awards.
- 2. Governor's Awardees in various categories.

## **B.** Copy for information:

- 1. The P. S. to Advisor, School Education & SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima for kind information of the Advisor.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to Government of Nagaland, School Education & SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 3. The Secretary to Governor, Governor's Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 4. The Principal Director of School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 5. The Director, IPR, Nagaland, Kohima, with a request to kindly disseminate the content of this notification to the media.

angremma 7.6.23 (Rangumbuing Nsarangbe) Secretary